District Court Conviction and Sentencing 

Mr. Lander was convicted on November 6, 2019 

after a jury trial before the District Court of one (1) 

count of transportation of a minor with intent to 

engage in sexual activity in violation of 18 U.S.C.  

§ 2423(a) and was sentenced to two-hundred and 

ninety-two (292) months’ imprisonment and five (5) 

years’ supervised release. 23a. 

II. Petitioner’s Fifth Circuit Appeal of His 

Conviction 

On November 13, 2019, Mr. Lander submitted to 

the Fifth Circuit a Notice of Appeal challenging his 

conviction, which was affirmed by Fifth Circuit

[...]

FITZWATER 
SENIOR JUDGE                   
Name and title of Judge 

November 6, 2019              
Date 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody 
of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be 
imprisoned for a total term of: 
two hundred ninety two (292) months as to 
count 1. 
S The court makes the following recommendations 

to the Bureau of Prisons: that the defendant be 
assigned to serve his sentence at a facility as 
close to Western New Mexico or Northeastern 
Arizona, as is consistent with his security clas-